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BUNDABERG DISTRICT 13-19yrs POSITIONS 2019 

 SPORT 

TRIAL INFORMATION 

                  BDSSS TRIALS 

WIDE BAY 
TRIAL 

CONVENOR 
& VENUE 

 

TEAM BUNDABERG COACH BUNDABERG MANAGER 
BDSSS TRIAL 
CONVENOR 
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 CRICKET 

Open Boys 
Len Kirchner – St Luke’s 

Len-kirchner@slasmail.com  
Len Kirchner - SLAS  

Noel Stitt- BNSS, 
Kris Johnson –NBSHS  

Simon Gills 
Bundaberg 

Feb 21 
14 Boys 

Noel Stitt- BNSS 
nstit1@eq.edu.au 

Simon Gills – Shalom 
gillss@shalomcollege.com 

15 Girls 
Kris Johnson- NBSHS 
kjohn173@eq.edu.au 

Mel Gaston – KSHS 
Mgast6@eq..edu.au 

SOFTBALL 
Open Boys 

Le-Anne O’Leary – KSHS 
holea1@eq.edu.au 

Kyle Mesner – KSHS 
Kwmes0@eq.edu.au 

Le-Anne O’Leary 
Hervey Bay 

Feb 21 
Open Girls 

Di Phillips – Bargara SS 
Dphil39@eq.edu.au 

 

TENNIS 
Open Boys & 

Girls 
Brendan Maher – Shalom 

maherb@shalomcollege.com 
 Brendan Maher - Shalom 

Brendan 
Maher 

Bundaberg 
Feb 21 

VOLLEYBALL 
15 Girls 

Danielle Stranieri – Shalom 
Danielle_Stranieri@shalomcollege.com 

 
Kara Hayden-Brooks – 

GGSHS 
North Burnett 

Feb 21 
15 Boys 

Kara Hayden-Brooks – GGSHS 

Khayd19@eq..edu.au 

RUGBY UNION Opens 
Michael Parsons – St Luke’s 

michael-parsons@slasmail.com 
Troy Braund – Shalom 

Troy_braund@shalomcollege.com 
Michael Parsons – St Luke’s 

Nth Burnett 
Feb 21 

AFL 
15 Boys 

Ryan Collins – St Lukes 
ryan-collins@slasmail.com 

Ash Charlesworth – KSHS 
Achar30@eq.edu.au 

Ryan Collins – SLAS Jason Baulch 
Bundaberg 

Feb 21 16 Girls 
Phil Moller – NBSHS 
Pmoll5@eq.edu.au 

Kylie Giles – Shalom 
Kylie_Giles@shalomcollege.com Phil Moller – NBSHS 

GOLF Open 
Dave Lester – KSHS 
Dlest8@eq.edu.au 

 Dave Lester - KSHS 
North Burnett 

Feb 21 
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SQUASH 

Open Boys 

Wendy Freeman – West SS 
Wfree2@eq.edu.au 

 
Wendy Freeman – West SS 

 
Gympie 

March 18 

Open Girls 

15 Boys 

15 Girls 

SURFING 

Open Girls Michelle Moller - Shalom 
mollerm@shalomcollege.com Phil Moller - NBSHS 

Pmoll5@eq.edu.au 
 

Phil Moller- NBSHS 
 

Phil Moller 
Rainbow 
Beach 

March 18 

15 Girls 

Open Boys Wayne Garland –BSHS 
wgarl2@eq.edu.au 15 Boys 

RUGBY LEAGUE 

Open Boys 
Kevin Sherriff – BSHS 
Kwshe0@eq.edu.au 

Nathan Halford – Shalom 
Nathan_Halford@shalomcollege.com 

Kevin Sherriff - BSHS 

Gympie 
March 18 15 Boys 

Mark Handley - BSHS 

mhand49@eq.edu.au 
Merv McDonald – BSHS 
Mmcdo72@eq.edu.au 

Mark Handley – BSHS 

15 Girls 
Joe O’Driscoll – Shalom 

ODriscoJ@shalomcollege.com 
 

Joe O’Driscoll - Shalom 

NETBALL 

Open Girls 
Taleigha Batt – Shalom 

Taleigha_Batt@shalomcollege.com 

 

Taleigha Batt – Shalom 

Hervey Bay 
March 18 

15 Girls 
Kelli Cory – Shalom 

Kelli_Cory@shalomcollege.com Kelli Cory - Shalom 

FOOTBALL 

Open Boys 
Aaron Brown – Shalom 

Aaron_brown@shalomcollege.com  Aaron Brown - Shalom 

Gympie 
March 18 

Open Girls 
Andrew Donnison – BSHS 

Adonn32@eq.edu.au 
Kara Fines – BSHS 
Kfine5@eq.edu.au 

Andrew Donnison – BSHS 

16 Boys 
Adam Knott - Shalom  

knotta@shalomcollege.com 
 Adam Knott - Shalom 

15 Girls Matt McKenzie – SLAS 
Matt_mckenzie@stlukes.qld.edu.au 

 Matt McKenzie - SLAS 

BASKETBALL 

Open Boys 
Darren Roche – KSHS 
droch15@eq.edu.au 

 Darren Roche - KSHS 

Hervey Bay 
March 18 

Open Girls 
Kylie Giles – Shalom 

Kylie_Giles@shalomcollege.com 

Mel Gaston – KSHS 
Mgast6@eq.edu.au 

Kylie Giles - Shalom 

15 Boys 
Jamie Irvine – KSHS 
Jirvi34@eq.edu.au 

Amy Maule – BSHS 
Amaul5@eq.edu.au Jamie Irvine - KSHS 

15 Girls 
Darren Mortensen – BSHS 

Dmort47@eq.edu.au 
 Darren Mortensen - BSHS 
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 RUGBY UNION 15 Boys 

 
Len Kirchner – St Luke’s 

Len-kirchner@slasmail.com 
 

Chris Lee – BSHS 
Clee94@eq.edu.au 

Len Kirchner - SLAS 
Sth Burnett 

April 24 

HOCKEY 
Open Boys 

Craig Martin – Moore Park SS 
Amart93@eq.edu.au Matthew Hughes – St Luke’s 

Matthew-hughes@slasmail.com 

Craig Martin – Moore Park SS Hervey Bay 
Maryborough 

April 24 Open Girls 
Paul Green – West SS 
Pgree47@eq.edu.au 

Paul Green – West SS 

TOUCH 

Open Boys 
David Bonser – Norville SS 

dbons1@eq.edu.au 

 

David Bonser – Norville SS 

Sth Burnett 
April 24 

Open Girls 
Peter Robinson – Shalom   

Peter_Robinson@shalomcollege.com Peter Robinson - Shalom 

15 Boys 
Blake Hornbrook – Shalom 

Blake_hornbrook@shalomcollege.com Blake Hornbrook - Shalom 

15 Girls 
Danya Manteit – BSHS 

Dlrus0@eq.edu.au 
Danya Manteit - BSHS 

VOLLEYBALL 
Open Girls  

Olivia Ferguson – SLAS 
Olivia-Ferguson@slasmail.com 

 Olivia Ferguson – SLAS 
Maryborough 

April 24 
Open Boys 

Lincoln Steinberger – BSHS 
Lstei48@eq.edu.au 

 Lincoln Steinberger – BSHS 

ATHLETICS All Ages 

M- Len Kirchner – St Luke’s 

Len-kirchner@slasmail.com 

 
Rob Gardner – KSHS 
rgard19@eq.edu.au 

 
Bundaberg 

F- Rebecca Jenner – BSHS 
Rjenn37@eq.edu.au 

MC - Jane Saul – KSHS 
Jsaul7@eq.edu.au 

CROSS COUNTRY All Ages 

M – Rob Gardner – KSHS 
Rgard19@eq.edu.au 

 

Kara Hayden-Brooks - 
GGSHS 

 
 

Maryborough 
F- Ros Coombes – GGSHS 
Rcoom9@eq.edu.au 

MC - Melinda Stack - BSHS 
mstac24@eq.edu.au 

 


